

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: <u>bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org</u> Honorable Ruben Diaz Jr., Bronx Borough President

MS. WENDY RODRIGUEZ Board Chairperson MR. JOHN SANCHEZ District Manager

Housing and Land-Use, Senior Citizens Outreach, Transportation, and Sanitation Committee Meeting Date: Thursday, March 22, 2018 Time: 6:30 PM

Housing and Land-Use Committee: Senior Citizen Outreach Committee: Transportation Committee: Sanitation Committee: Mrs. Sara Nunez-Mejia, Committee Chair Mrs. Virginia Bird, Committee Chair Ms. Maria Garcia, Committee Chair Ms. Evonne Capers, Committee Chair

Agenda

- 1. Introduction and report by District Manager
- 2. Housing and Land-Use Committee:
 - Discussion on drafting a letter to DCAS on vacant space behind Community Board Office
- 3. Senior Citizens Outreach Committee:
 - To be announced
- 4. Transportation Committee:
 - To be announced
- 5. Sanitation Committee:
 - To be announced
- 6. All Committees:
- 7. Other business (if any).
- 8. Adjournment

Honorable Ritchie Torres, City Council Member, 15th Council District Honorable Rafael Salamanca, City Council Member, 17th Council District